

Monday, March 11, 2019

RESOLUTION NO. 51-19

Offered by Councilor **HUGHES** Seconded by Councilor

WHEREAS, The Borough of Glen Ridge Deputy Clerk, Tara Ventola, has requested that a Change Fund be established for The Glen Ridge Dog License Clerk in the sum of \$50.00; **and**,

WHEREAS, The Borough of Glen Ridge Court Administrator, Denise landolo, has requested an increase to the Court Change Fund in the amount of \$50.00; **and**,

WHEREAS, The Borough of Glen Ridge Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer, Matthew Laracy, has approved these requests.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that The Mayor and Borough Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge, The County Of Essex, New Jersey hereby approves the establishment of a Change Fund for Clerk's Office in the sum of \$50.00 and increase the existing Court Change Fund in the amount of \$50.00.